By Authority Of
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Legally Binding Document
By the Authority Vested By Part 5 of the United States Code § 552(a) and
Part 1 of the Code of Regulations § 51 the attached document has been duly
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE and shall be considered legally
binding upon all citizens and residents of the United States of America.
HEED THIS NOTICE: Criminal penalties may apply for noncompliance.

Annex A
(informative)
Numbering system for related International Standards
The current numbering system for TC 42 documents dealing with the physical properties and stability of imaging
materials is confusing since the five digit numbers that are used are not in any consecutive order. To facilitate
remembering the numbers, ISO has set aside a block of numbers from 18900 to 18999 and all revisions and new
International Standards will be given a number within this block. The last three digits will be identical to the current
ANSI/PIMA numbers of published documents. This will be advantageous to the technical experts from Germany,
Japan, United Kingdom and the USA who have prepared the standard and who are familiar with the ANSI/PIMA
numbers.
As the current International Standards are revised and published, their new numbers will be as given in Table A.1.
Table A.1 - New ISO numbers
Current or New ISO
former Title
number
ISO number
10602
Photography - Processed silver-gelatin type black-and-white film -
18901
Specifications for stability
10214
Photography - Processed photographic materials - Filing enclosures for
18902 storage
6221 Photography - Films and papers - Determination of dimensional change 18903
5769 Photography - Processed films - Method for determining lubrication 18904
8225
Photography - Ammonia-processed diazo photographic film -
18905
Specifications for stability
543 Photography - Photographic films - SpeCifications for safety film 18906
6077 Photography - Photographic films and papers - Wedge test for brittleness 18907
8776 Photography - Photographic film - Determination of folding endurance 18908
10977
Photography - Processed photographic colour films and paper prints -
18909 Methods for measuring image stability
4330 Photography - Determination of the curl of photographic film and paper 18910
5466 Photography - Processed safety photographic films - Storage practices 18911
9718
Photography - Processed vesicular photographic film - Specifications for
18912 stability
12206
Photography - Methods for the evaluation of the effectiveness of chemical
18915
conversion of silver images against oxidation
14523
Photography - Processed photographic materials - Photographic activity
18916 test for enclosure materials
Photography - Determination of residual thiosulfate and other related
417 chemicals in processed photographic materials - Methods using iodine- 18917
amylose, methylene blue and silver sulfide
3897 Photography - Processed photographic plates - Storage practices 18918
It
Copyright International Organization for Standardization
Provided by IHS under license with ISO
© ISO 2000 - All rights reserved
No reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS
Sold to:PUBLlC.RESOURCE.ORG, W1216372
2012/1/519:57:2 GMT
ISO 18906:2000(E)
Table A.1 - (continued)
Current or New ISO
former Title
ISO number
number
14806
Photography - Thermally processed silver (TPS) microfilm - Specifications 18919
for stability
6051 Photography - Processed reflection prints - Storage practices